
Bullmastiff Mentor List
(Updated 2/25/2021)

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email
Group 1

Carol Beans+** CA 714-544-1824 anakari@aol.com
Patricia O'Brien SoCal 714-870-5235 bllmast@aol.com
Helene Nietsch+* CT 203-426-8194 helene@banstock.net
Sherry Boldt+ FL SBoldt@aol.com
Melissa Bausman FL LINMOR2@aol.com
Lynn Spohr IN  lynnspohr@mac.com
Vickie Allenbrand* KS blackjackdogs@earthlink.net
Luis Sosa* LA bandog@charter.net
Patricia Sosa* LA bandog@charter.net
Virginia Rowland* MA 978-939-5300 blackslate@aol.com
Mary Barbara Walsh**/* MA 617-268-0359 marybwalsh@aol.com
Denise Borton*+ MI twinpinefarm@gmail.com
Alan Kalter MI atkalter@yahoo.com
Julie Ahrens+ OK 405-359-7087 ahrenjc@yahoo.com
Paula Sturiale TX paula.sturiale@usoncology.com
Geraldine Shastid* VA ladybugbmf@aol.com
Jane Treiber* WA janetreiber@yahoo.com
Barbara BrooksWorrell WA Bbrooks_worrell@hotmail.com

Group 2
Olga Conant CA ridgetopbullmastiffs@yahoo.com
Pam Henson CA ilvdogshows11@aol.com
Connie Urbanski CA clu10101@live.com
Kara Gonzales FL 561-746-0607 perfectporter10@aol.com
Sergio Gonzales FL 561-746-0607 perfectporter10@aol.com
Valerie Vessey FL  v_vessey@yahoo.com
Jenny Baum GA jenny@canineacademy.net
Kathryn Roberts* GA starrdog01@aol.com
Kimberly Cook IL gardner1@frontier.net
Susan Crawford IL susanc3037@gmail.com
Elizabeth Falk IL darlingbmf@aol.com
Laurie Cornetta MA plnscornetta@aol.com
Cheryl Pike* MA amuletbmf@aol.com
Marlene Plante MA homesteads@ verizon.net
Chris Rasmussen MD exlibrisbmf@aol.com
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Anna Figueroa MI annafig1@yahoo.com
Ben Baratto MN watersedgebmf@charter.net
Linda Neville NJ lindart@msn.com
Joe Matano NJ FarIsleBM@aol.com
Becky Martin OH 330-898-3001 bobeck02@aol.com
Sara Patchen OH catherwoodii@gmail.com
Anne Wallick OH awlkm6@frontier.com
Terry Winston OR iconbullmastiffs@gmail.com
Charles Kistler* PA cckistler@verizon.net
Vince Grlovich PA tryumphe@comcast.net
Lindy Whyte PA tryumphe@comcast.net
Any Hodge SC ajnhodge@gmail.com
Charlotte Roberts TX charlotte.roberts@jacobs.com
Gerald Cole VA 276-669-3273 elocdogs@aol.com
Karen Cole VA 276-669-3273 elocdogs@aol.com
Barbara Long WA barberic@centurytel.net
Vickie Platt WI vickiplatt6@gmail.com

Group 1 (primary presenters at seminars and ringside/individual mentoring sessions)
Group 2 (qualified to work with Group 1 member at seminars and do individual mentoring)
*Indicates breeder-judge
**Judges Education Chair
+  Indicates Judges Education Committee


